Regd. Office: 1C/13, Basement, Rajnigandha Building, New Rohtak Road, New Delhi - 110005 Tel No: <u>011-28762142</u>; E-mail id: <u>capfinindialtd@yahoo.co.in</u>; Website: <u>www.capfinindia.com</u>

Date: 30.03.2023

To, Corporate Relation Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 539198

Reference: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 we have received following disclosure:

Sr.	Name	Disclosure dated	Number of Shares	Remarks
		and Regulation	Sold	
1.	Focus Stock Brokers Limited	Disclosure dated	2,26,200	Off Market Sale
		30.03.2023 under		
		regulation 29(2) of		
		SEBI (SAST)		
		Regulation-2011		

Enclosed is the disclosure as per regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed format.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, Capfin India Limited

Rachita Mantry Whole Time Director & CFO DIN: 03414391



FOCUS STOCK BROKERS LIMITED

CIN No.: U67120DL1993PLC052814

SEBI Reg No.(CM): INB 230920334 | (F&O):INF 230920334 | MEMBER : NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE (Code : 09203)

Dated: 30/03/2023

To,	То,
CAPFIN INDIA LIMITED	Corporate Relation Department
1C/13, Basement, New Rohtak Road Delhi North West-110005 India	BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Reference: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

We, Focus Stock Brokers Limited, Shareholder of the Capfin India Limited, have sold 2,26,200 Shares through Off market representing 7.90% of total issued and paid up share capital of the target company from 28.03.2023 to 29.03.2023.

Sr. No.	Date	No. of Shares Sold	Percentage	Amount
1	28th March, 2023	84,000	2.93%	Rs. 12,60,000
2	29th March, 2023	1,42,200	4.97%	Rs. 21,33,000

The requisite disclosure in terms of regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed format.

Request you to take the same in your records.

For and on behalf of Seller/PAC Focus Stock Brokers Limited FOR FOCUS Stack Brokers Ltd. Director Siddhant Mantry Director

FOCUS STOCK BROKERS LIMITED CIN No.: U67120DL1993PLC052814

SEBI Reg No.(CM): INB 230920334 | (F&O):INF 230920334 | MEMBER : NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE (Code : 09203)

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Capfin India Limited Focus Stock Brokers Limited		
Name(s) of the Seller			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED)	
Details of the acquisition / disposal asfollows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition / sale under consideration, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lign/nen_dimendent block) 	2,26,200	7.90%	7.90%
(pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the T C (specifyholding in each category) 		-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,26,200	7.90%	7.90%

For Focus Stock Bio Ltd.

Add.: I C/13, RAJNIGANDHA BUILDING, NEW ROHTAK ROAD, NEW DELHI NEW DELHI-110005

Phone : 011-28711878, 28711723 Fax : 011-28711878 Website : www.niveshak.com Email : Focusstock2009@gmail.com

Deta	nils of nequisition / sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold	2,26,200	7.90%	7.90 %
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked / released	-	-	-
e)	by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,26,200	7.90 %	7.90%

	1		1
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	-	-	-
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
 c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any 	-	-	-
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)		-	-
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. openmarket / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-setransfer etc).	Off-Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VRor date	March 28, 2023	; and	
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	March 29, 2023	3	
whichever is Applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / Sale	Rs. 2,86,47,000 each.	0/- i.e. 28,64,700 E	quity Share of Rs. 10
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	each.		quity Share of Rs. 10
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition - sale	each.		quity Share of Rs. 10
FOI FOCU	Stock Broke	ers Ltd.	

lirector

For and o n behalf of Seller/PAC For For **Brokers** Limited Director

Siddhant Mantry Director DIN: 06788086

Note:

(*) Total share capital / voting capital is as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange i.e. shareholding pattern filed by the Target Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assumingfull conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.